WE. STILSON

CONSULTING GROUP

@

@

CHANGE ORDER

Project: West Gahanna Sanitary Sewer Iimprovements, Phase 2

Imp. No: SA-944

Change Order Number: 2

From: Jamie Decker, P.E.

To: City of Gahanna

Re: Realignment along Whest Cherry Road :iue to gas line

Date: December 7, 2010

Contract For: Underground Utilities, Inc.

You are authorized to perform the following item(s) of work as a modification to the Contract:

UNIT TOTAL
ITEM DESCRIPTION QUANTITY | UNIT PRICE COST
301 | BITUMINOUS AGREGATE BASE 160 TON $160.00 $25,600.00
304 AGGREGATE BASE 2 CU. YD. $40.00 $80.00
ASPHALT CONCRETE
402 INTERMEDIATE COAT 38 TON $280.00 - $10,640.00
a04 | ASPHIALT CONCRETE SURFACE 28 TON $300.00 | $11,400.00
407 TACK COAT 40 GAL. $2.00 $80.00
615 ROOF DRAIN (70) LF. $8.00 ($560.00)
653 TOPSOIL FURNISHED AND PLACED (41) CU. YD. $1.00 (341.00)
659 SEEDING AND MULCHING (683) SQ. YD. $1.00 ($683.00)
8" SANITARY SEWER PIPE, WITH
901 TYPE 1 BEDDING, WITH ITEM 911 (610) L.F. $34.00 ($20,740.00)
COMPACTED BACKFILL
8" SANITARY SEWER PIPE, WITH .
901 TYPE 1 BEDDING, WITH ITEM 912 610 LF. $103.00 $62,830.00
COMPACTED GRANULAR MATERIAL
TOTAL $88,606.00
NOT VALID UNTIL SIGNED BY THE OWNER, ENGINEER AND CONTRACTOR
Original Contract SHM.......c... voieeeecerne coremaceiniens sreriessecnnes sesssssnerenses ... $ 442,553.00
Net change by previous authorized Change Ordcrs ..... .. 3§ 72,527.00
The Contract Sum prior to this Change Order was e becssesiasens $ 515,080.00
The Contact Sum will be increased in the amount of: ......... covcveeives ceriinineenns eveeeennn $ 88,606.00
The new Contract Sum including this Change Order will be: . $ 603,686.00
The Contract Time will be extended as noted below.
The Date of Substantial Completion as of the date of this Change Order therefore is December 31, 2010.
The Date of Final Completion as of the date of this Change Order therefore is May 15, 2011.
APPROVAL RECOMMENDED OWNER APPROVAL
W.E. Stilson Consulting Group, LLC City of Gahanna
E{g cer Owner
| 1&)‘7\
By: Jeff Feltz, P.E. Date

By: Jamie Decker, P.E. Dale
(i;;TRACTOR ACCEPTANCE

Underground Utilities, Inc.

Contractor
— € o) j2t7 iz
By: Mike Prenatt Daié 7

[IBIT A




